
PoE Product Matrix

Product Primary Port Uplink Temp Range PoE Power No. of PoE-out 
ports

Alternative 
mode

Total no. of PoE+ 
enabled ports (30W)

Total no. of PoE 
enabled ports (15.4W)

Total no. of PoE 
enabled ports (7.0W)

CHASSIS-BASED SWITCHES — LAYER 3                                                                                                                 

AT-SBx8112                                                             Up to 400 modular - 0oC to 40oC  1200W or 2400W 240 A 80 155 240

AT-SBx8106                                                                      Up to 200 modular - 0oC to 40oC  1200W or 2400W 120 A 80 120 120

10/100/1000 MANAGED SWITCHES — STACKABLE LAYER 3

AT-x930-52GPX 48 x Gigabit Ethernet 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 45oC
380W - 1440W or  
380W - 740W Redundant

48 A 48 48 48

AT-x930-28GPX 24 x Gigabit Ethernet 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 45oC
380W - 1440W or  
380W - 740W Redundant

24 A 24 24 24

AT-x510-52GPX 48 x Gigabit Ethernet 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 45oC 370W 48 A 12 24 48

AT-x510-28GPX 24 x Gigabit Ethernet 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 45oC 370W 24 A 12 24 24

AT-x510L-52GP 48 x Gigabit Ethernet 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 45oC 185W 48 A 6 12 26

AT-x510L-28GP 24 x Gigabit Ethernet 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 45oC 185W 24 A 6 12 24

10/100/1000 MANAGED SWITCHES — LAYER 3

AT-IE300-12GP1 8 x Gigabit Ethernet 4 x Gigabit Ethernet -40oC to 75oC 240W 8 A 8 8 8

10/100 MANAGED SWITCHES — STACKABLE LAYER 3

AT-x310-50FP 48 x Fast Ethernet 2 x Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 50oC 370W 48 B 12 24 48

AT-x310-26FP 24 x Fast Ethernet 2 x Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 50oC 370W 24 B 12 24 24

CHASSIS-BASED SWITCHES — LAYER 2

AT-SBx3112                                                       Up to 400 modular - 0oC to 40oC  1200W or 2400W 240 A 80 155 240

AT-SBx3106                                                                      Up to 200 modular - 0oC to 40oC  1200W or 2400W 120 A 80 120 120

10/100/1000 MANAGED SWITCHES — STACKABLE LAYER 2

AT-IX5-28GPX 24 x Gigabit Ethernet 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 50oC 370W or 720W 24 A 24 24 24

AT-GS948MPX 48 x Gigabit Ethernet 2 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 50oC 370W 48 A 12 24 48

AT-GS924MPX 24 x Gigabit Ethernet 2 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 50oC 370W 24 A 12 24 24

10/100/1000 MANAGED SWITCHES — LAYER 2

AT-x230-28GP 24 x Gigabit Ethernet 4 x Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 50oC 370W 24 A 12 24 24

AT-x230-18GP 16 x Gigabit Ethernet 2 x Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 50oC 247W 16 A 8 16 16

1  IE300-12GP: 4ports High-PoE(60W) is also available 



Product Primary Port Uplink Temp Range PoE Power No. of PoE-out 
ports

Alternative 
mode

Total no. of PoE+ 
enabled ports (30W)

Total no. of PoE 
enabled ports (15.4W)

Total no. of PoE 
enabled ports (7.0W)

10/100/1000 MANAGED SWITCHES — LAYER 2

AT-x230-10GP 8 x Gigabit Ethernet 2 x Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 50oC 124W 8 A 4 8 8

AT-GS970M/28PS 24 x Gigabit Ethernet 4 x Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 50oC 370W 24 A 12 24 24

AT-GS970M/18PS 16 x Gigabit Ethernet 2 x Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 50oC 247W 16 A 8 16 16

AT-GS970M/10PS 8 x Gigabit Ethernet 2 x Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 50oC 124W 8 A 4 8 8

AT-IE200-6GP 4 x Gigabit Ethernet 2 x Gigabit Ethernet -40oC to 75oC 120W 4 A 4 4 4

10/100 MANAGED SWITCHES — STACKABLE LAYER 2

AT-FS980M/52PS 48 x Fast Ethernet 4 x Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 50oC 375W 48 A 12 24 48

AT-FS980M/28PS 24 x Fast Ethernet 4 x Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 50oC 375W 24 A 12 24 24

10/100 MANAGED SWITCHES — LAYER 2

AT-FS980M/18PS 16 x Fast Ethernet 2 x Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 50oC 250W 16 A 8 16 16

AT-FS980M/9PS 8 x Fast Ethernet 1 x Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 50oC 150W 8 A 4 8 8

AT-IE200-6FP 4 x Fast Ethernet 2 x Gigabit Ethernet -40oC to 75oC 120W 4 A 4 4 4

AT-IFS802SP/POE(W) 8 x Fast Ethernet 2 x Gigabit Ethernet -40oC to 75oC 123.2W 8 A - 8 8

10/100/1000 UNMANAGED AND WEBSMART SWITCHES

AT-GS950/48PS 48 x Gigabit Ethernet 4 x Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 40oC 370W 24 A 12 24 24

AT-GS950/28PS 24 x Gigabit Ethernet 4 x Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 40oC 185W 24 A 4 12 24

AT-GS950/16PS 14 x Gigabit Ethernet 2 x Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 40oC 185W 16 A 6 12 16

AT-GS950/10PS 8 x Gigabit Ethernet 2 x Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 40oC 75W 8 A 2 4 8

AT-GS900/8PS 8 x Gigabit Ethernet 1 x Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 40oC 75W 4 A 2 4 4

10/100 UNMANAGED AND WEBSMART SWITCHES   

AT-FS750/28PS 24 x Fast Ethernet 4 x Gigabit Ethernet 0oC to 40oC 193W 24 A 4 12 24

AT-FS708LE/POE 8 x Fast Ethernet - 0oC to 40oC 30W 4 A - 2 4

AT-FS708/POE 8 x Fast Ethernet - 0oC to 40oC 65W 8 A - 4 8

NETWORK INTERFACE CARDS (PCle)

AT-2716POE/FXSC Fast Ethernet MMF SC 0oC to 40oC 15W 1 A - 1 1

AT-2716POE/FXST Fast Ethernet MMF ST 0oC to 40oC 15W 1 A - 1 1
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Product Primary Port Uplink Temp Range PoE Power No. of PoE-out 
ports

Alternative 
mode

Total no. of PoE+ 
enabled ports (30W)

Total no. of PoE 
enabled ports (15.4W)

Total no. of PoE 
enabled ports (7.0W)

NETWORK INTERFACE CARDS (PCle)

AT-2911GP/LXLC Gigabit Ethernet SMF LC 0oC to 40oC 30W 1 A 1 1 1

AT-2911GP/LXSC Gigabit Ethernet SMF SC 0oC to 40oC 30W 1 A 1 1 1

AT-2911GP/SFP Gigabit Ethernet SFP (FE or Gig) 0oC to 40oC 30W 1 A 1 1 1

AT-2911GP/SXLC Gigabit Ethernet MMF LC 0oC to 40oC 30W 1 A 1 1 1

AT-2911GP/SXSC Gigabit Ethernet MMF SC 0oC to 40oC 30W 1 A 1 1 1

MEDIA CONVERTERS

AT-PC200/SC Fast Ethernet MMF SC 0oC to 50oC 30W 1 A 1 1 1

AT-PC2000/SC Gigabit Ethernet MMF SC 0oC to 50oC 30W 1 A 1 1 1

AT-PC2000/LC Gigabit Ethernet MMF LC 0oC to 50oC 30W 1 A 1 1 1

AT-PC2000/SP Gigabit Ethernet SFP (FE or Gig) 0oC to 50oC 30W 1 A 1 1 1

AT-IMC1000TP/SFP Gigabit Ethernet SFP (FE or Gig) -40oC to 75oC 30W 1 A 1 1 1

INJECTOR/MIDSPAN

AT-6101GP Gigabit Ethernet - 0oC to 40oC 30W 1 A 1 1 1

AT-6112GP 12 x Gigabit Ethernet - 0oC to 40oC 370W 12 A 12 12 12


